

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1509 OF 2003

WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

CA Nos.1511 to 1513/03,1515 to 1523/03,1525 to 1536/03,1538/03,1542/03,  
1562/03,1566/03,1568/03,1571 to 1573/03,1575/03 & 1578/03.

(With office report on default)

Date: 05/08/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

M/s. H.K. Puri,U.Banerjee,SK Puri,  
Priya Puri,VM Chauhan,Advs.

M/s D.Banerjee,Bijan K.Ghosh,Advs.

M/s TC Sharma,Neelam Sharma,Advs.

Mr.Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.GS Chatterjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that in the facts and circumstances of the case it is not possible to serve all the respondents by the ordinary process or even by dasti. He states that he will file an application for substituted service. Let the application be filed within two weeks. Place for orders immediately thereafter.

[Naresh Kumar]

Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master