

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1505 OF 2003

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANIL NASKAR

Respondent (s)

WITH

| | |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Civil Appeal NO. 1509 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1511 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1512 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1513 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1514 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1515 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1516 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1517 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1518 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1519 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1520 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1521 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1522 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1523 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1524 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1525 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1526 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1527 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1528 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1529 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1530 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1531 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1532 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1533 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1534 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1535 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1536 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1537 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1538 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1539 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1540 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1541 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1542 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1543 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1544 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1555 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1556 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1557 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1558 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1559 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1560 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1561 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1562 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1563 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1564 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1565 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1566 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1567 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1568 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1569 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1570 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1571 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1572 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1573 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1574 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1575 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1576 of 2003, | Civil Appeal NO. 1577 of 2003 |
| Civil Appeal NO. 1578 of 2003 | |

Date: 05/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Debabrata Bandhyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Baijan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv., Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Ms. V.M Chauhan, Adv. Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Tapas Ray, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Asit Rari, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. A. Sharan, learned Additional Solicitor General commenced arguments at 3.30 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 4.00 p.m. leaving the matters part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER